Maine law.
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1502 B. F. COLCORD—H, P. HAWES—T. W. BALDWIN,

Cuapr. 182
Chapter 182,
Resolve in favor of Benjamin F. Colccﬁ‘d.
%?’8%{22,‘;(1, Resolved, That the sum of forty-two dollars and fifty cents

in favor of. be appropriated and paid to Benjamin F. Colcord to defray
expenses incurred by the committee appointed to attend the
funeral of Charles T. Randall.

Approved March 27, 1907.

Chapter 183.

Resolve in favor of Harry P, Hawes.

Harry P, Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid to Harry P.
Hawes, . . . . .
in favor of. Iawes for services as clerk to the committee on interior waters

and to the committee on ways and bridges, and for services of
typewriter and messenger to same committees, the sum of three
hundred and fifty dollars,

Approved March 27, 1907.

Chapter 184.

Resolve in favor of Secretary of Committee on Banks and Banking.

T, Bald- Resolved, That the sum of fifty dollars be paid to T, W. Bald-
favor of. win for expenses of messenger for committee on banks and

banking during the session.

Approved March 27, 1907.

Chapter 185.

Resolve in favor of Senate Postmaster.

gg;lélnt& ster Resolved, That the senate postmaster receive the same sum
in favor of.  for expenses as that received by the postmaster of the senate at

the last session of the legislature,

Approved March 27, 1907.



